504386654 05/26/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4433350

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CARISSA RICHARDS	05/23/2016
PETER RICHARDS	05/23/2016
HARIHARAN RAMACHANDRAN	05/24/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NETWORK KINETIX, LLC
Street Address:	13276 RESEARCH BLVD #207
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78750

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15606047

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)479-0464

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9724790462

Email: ADMIN@DALPAT.COM Correspondent Name: BRIAN D. WALKER Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 741715

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75374-1715

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NTKX-33419
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN D. WALKER
SIGNATURE:	/Brian D. Walker, Reg. #37751/
DATE SIGNED:	05/26/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=NTK33419 ASSMTS EXE#page1.tif source=NTK33419 ASSMTS EXE#page2.tif source=NTK33419 ASSMTS EXE#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 042517 FRAME: 0380** 504386654

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AN AUTOMATED SYSTEM FOR CONTINUOUS OBSERVATION, AUDIT AND CONTROL OF USER ACTIVITIES AS THEY OCCUR WITHIN A MOBILE NETWORK

the attached application iden	ration are directed to (check ation; ntified by the attorney docke ication or PCT International	et no. and title of invention	given above; filed
	ASSIG	NMENT	
For good and valuable conbelow-named inventor I had	onsideration, the receipt an ave sold and assigned, and b	d sufficiency of which ar by these presents hereby se	e hereby acknowledged, as a Il and assign, unto:
Name of Assignee: N	etwork Kinetix, LLC		
Address of Assignee: 1.	3276 Research Blvd., #287	, Austin, Texas 78750	
embodiment thereof, in the United States and all cour Patent Convention, inch continuations thereof, and world that may issue on extensions thereof, to be it term or terms for which an	he United States and all for ntries of the world and throughing any and all applical I in and to any and all pate any such applications or neld and enjoyed by said AS	reign countries, including a rugh the Patent Cooperation utions claiming priority to nts granted in the United to for said invention, inclusions SSIGNEE, its successors, of the granted as fully and en-	ified invention in any form or applications for patents in the in Treaty and/or the European hereto such as divisions or States and all countries of the ding any and all reissues or assigns to the full end of the tirely as would have been held
I hereby authorize and re Letters Patent of the Unite	equest the Director of the lead States to said ASSIGNEE	U.S. Patent and Trademar , its successors, or assigns	k Office to issue any and all in accordance herewith.
I warrant and covenant th and assigned and that I herewith.	at I have the full and unenc have not executed and wi	umbered right to sell and a ll not execute any docum	assign the interests herein sold sent or instrument in conflict
or assigns all information and deliver any papers, it acts deemed necessary or perfect title to said invent all patents that may be gi successors, or assigns, or	known to me relating to sa nake all rightful oaths, testif r desirable by said ASSIG ion, to said application incl ranted therefor or thereon,	id invention or patent apply in any legal proceedings NEE, its successors, legal uding divisions and continuated for exter E, its successors, legal	ccessors, legal representatives, lication and that I will execute and perform all other lawful representatives, or assigns to mations thereof and to any and asions, in said ASSIGNEE, its representatives, or assigns in
	DECLA	<u> </u>	
As a below-named invent	or, I hereby declare that:		*
The above-identified appl	ication was made or authori	zed to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the original	ginal inventor or an original	joint inventor of a claimed	l invention in the application.
	at any willful false statemer nuncht of not more than five		is punishable under 18 U.S.C.
Signature:	let K	6	<u> 5/23/16</u>
Francisco Doda Div	arana l		TATE

PATENT

REEL: 042517 FRAME: 0381

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63

Title of Invention:

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AN AUTOMATED SYSTEM FOR CONTINUOUS OBSERVATION, AUDIT AND CONTROL OF USER ACTIVITIES AS THEY OCCUR WITHIN A MOBILE NETWORK

his assignment and declaration are directed to (check one): the attached application;
the application identified by the attorney docket no. and title of invention given above; United States Application or PCT International Application No, filed
ASSIGNMENT
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below-named inventor I have sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sell and assign, unto:
Name of Assignee: Network Kinctix, LLC
Address of Assignce: 13276 Research Bivd., #207, Austin, Texas 78750
hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all my right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention in any form or embodiment thereof, in the United States and all foreign countries, including applications for patents in the United States and all countries of the world and through the Patent Cooperation Treaty and/or the European Patent Convention, including any and all applications claiming priority thereto such as divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all patents granted in the United States and all countries of the world that may issue on any such applications or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made.
hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in accordance herewith.
warrant and covenant that I have the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.
I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all patents that may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing patents for said invention.
<u>DECLARATION</u>
As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both
Signature: 5/23/16
Inventor: Varissa RICHARDS DATE

PATENT

REEL: 042517 FRAME: 0382

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AN AUTOMATED SYSTEM FOR

CONTINUOUS OBSERVATION, AUDIT AND CONTROL OF USER ACTIVITIES AS THEY OCCUR WITHIN A MOBILE NETWORK

This as	ssignment and declaration are directed to (check one):
	the attached application;
\boxtimes	the application identified by the attorney docket no. and title of invention given above;
	United States Application or PCT International Application No, filed

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below-named inventor I have sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sell and assign, unto:

Name of Assignee:

Network Kinetix, LLC

Address of Assignee: 13276 Research Blvd., #207, Austin, Texas 78750

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all my right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention in any form or embodiment thereof, in the United States and all foreign countries, including applications for patents in the United States and all countries of the world and through the Patent Cooperation Treaty and/or the European Patent Convention, including any and all applications claiming priority thereto such as divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all patents granted in the United States and all countries of the world that may issue on any such applications or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in accordance herewith.

I warrant and covenant that I have the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all patents that may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing patents for said invention.

DECLARATION

As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Signature:

24-May-2016

Inventor:

Hariharan RAMACHANDRAN

DATE

PATENT REEL: 042517 FRAME: 0383

RECORDED: 05/26/2017